James Island Public Service District

Grounds Maintenance | RFP #2025-04
Addendum #1
Questions Received and Responses:

1) QUESTION - Do you have the acreage and maps of the areas that need to be serviced.
a. Response: Currently, we do not have the total acreage of the facilities sites.

2) Isthere a current contract for this solicitation, if so what is the contract price?
a. Response: There is not a current contract for this service.

3) Is the scope of the work the same? If the scope of work has changed please identify the
new parts of the contract.
a. Response: The scope of work is explained in the Scope of Services section in the
Grounds Maintenance RFP.



